

>

1

ITEM NO.102 (Part-Heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 432 OF 2002

HARI CHAND ROACH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dharmesh Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Pady, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing
for the appellant resumed his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and
concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok K. Chhabra,
learned counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his
arguments and did not conclude till 3.45 P.M. The hearing of
the matter remained part-heard.

2

We direct the Registry to call for the records from
Assistant Collector, IInd Grade, Theog, District Shimla,
Himachal Pradesh, through a Special Messenger in respect of
land at Chak Nani along with copy of Goshwara Basta Mal, Date
of Receipt: 23.10.1963, Serial No.42, Number of case 45/63,
Name of Parties: Smt. Jamni widow of Hari Ram r/o Kaljet
versus Kharia, Delu s/o Kamna etc. , Subject of Complaint:
Partition of land, Date of decision: 13.11.1963.

List after three weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master