

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 432 OF 2002

HARI CHAND ROACH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmesh Misra, Adv. for  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The office report dated 27.4.2009 indicates that the record from Assistant Collector, IInd Grade, Theog, District Shimla is still awaited.

Registry is directed to send a reminder immediately to the concerned authorities to send the record as expeditiously as possible.

A copy of the reminder be also given dasti to the learned counsel appearing for the parties to pursue this matter.

List on 15.7.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master