

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.432 OF 2002

HARI CHAND ROACH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry to send one more reminder to
the Assistant Collector, IInd Grade, Theog,
District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, to call for the
records.

Place this appeal after the ensuing summer
vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master