

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 432 OF 2002

HARI CHAND ROACH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEM CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dharmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the letter dated 4th May, 2010 received from the Assistant Collector, Ist Grade, Theog, Distt. Shimla, H.P., to the learned counsel for the appellant.

As prayed for, the appellant is permitted to file a short affidavit within two weeks.

List this appeal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER