

ØITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 432 OF 2002

HARI CHAND ROACH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Alok Prakash,Adv.
For Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.
Reply to the affidavit filed by Respondent No.1
may be filed within a week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER